PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SSZ AG	01/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSZ Camouflage Technology AG
Street Address:	Grienbachstrasse 11
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12442200	
Application Number:	11875257	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 635.49808X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Shore

Total Attachments: 2

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=RegisterOfCommerce#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0550

JF \$80.00 12442200

501082309

orm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TATERIO ONE!	Attamas Darket No. 625 40000000
To the Hanorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attac	Attorney Docket No. 635.49808X00
Name of conveying party(les):		ress of receiving party(ies)
SSZ AG		Camouflage Technology AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Street Address:	Grienbachstrasse 11, Zug, Switzerland 6301
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: Ja	inuary 13, 2010.	
		& address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is b	eing filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registra	ation No:(s)
12/442,200 11/875,257		
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	applications and patents involved: 2
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT	a MAOS, ELF	FR 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to	o be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE	None require	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 2220 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	a. Credit Card La	ast 4 numbers: 1065 xpiration date: 06/10
	Authorized User Na DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ame: Alan E, Schiavelli
Statement and signature.	BO NOT USE THIS STACE	
	ef, the foregoing information is true and of.	correct and any attached copy
Ronald J. Shore, Reg#28,577	/Ronald J. Shore/	02/02/2010
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXTRACT OF THE REGISTER OF COMMERCE OF THE CANTON OF ZUG

Company Name:

SSZ Camouflage Technology AG (SSZ Camouflage Technology SA) (SSZ Camouflage Technology Ltd)

(formerly SSZ AG (SSZ SA) (SSZ Ltd))

Domicile, Address:

ZUG, Grienbachstrasse 11, 6301 Zug

Purpose:

Development and sale of products and materials for camouflage in the field of safety as well as contribution of provisions of all sorts of safety services; entire transcription of the purpose according to the articles of

association

Remarks:

The information to the shareholders are given by e-mail, mail or facsimilie

with regard to the addresses of the register of shareholders.

The transferability of the registered shares is restricted as described in

the articles of association

Nature of Company:

Company limited by shares Registered: July 16, 1993 Latest articles: June 4, 2009

Company Capital:

Share capital: CHF 430'000.00, divided in 860 registered shares with

restricted transferability at CHF 500.00 each, fully paid in

Specific matters of fact:

Transfer of assets: SSZ AG transfers according to the contract of 15.05.2009 assets in the amount of CHF 1'461'497.72 and liabilities (dept capital) in the amount of CHF 1'370'749.87 to the SSZ Equipment AG, in

Zug (CH-170.3.033.409-6). Service in return: none

Instrument for publication:

STJL (Swiss Trade Journal)

Board of Directors:

Müller-Studer, Dr. Luka, citizen of Zug, in Feldmeilen, Chairman with joint

signature by two

Mathis, Josef, citizen of Wolfenschiessen, in Zug, Member with single

Vock, Matthias, citizen of Wohlen AG and Sarmenstorf, in Zollikon,

Member with joint signature by two

Auditors:

MOORE STEPHENS ZUG AG (CH-170.3.032.113-3), in Zug

Last publication:

Swiss Trade Journal

WION OF

Nr. 119 dated June 24, 2009, page 37 / ld. 5087018

Zug, January 13, 2010

ER OF COMME REGISTER OF COMMERCE OF THE CANTON OF ZUG

Markus Spiess

CH-170.3.018.516-7

PATENT

REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 02/02/2010